To all parties concerned:

FIELDS CORPORATION

Chairman, President and Group CEO:

Hidetoshi Yamamoto

(TSE 1st: 2767)

Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka

Corporate Officer Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



<u>Launch of New Pachinko Machine</u> <u>PACHINKO TEKKEN EXTREME</u>

FIELDS CORPORATION (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Chairman, President and Group CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto) announces the nationwide launch of a new pachinko machine, *PACHINKO TEKKEN EXTREME*.

PACHINKO TEKKEN EXTREME is the 3rd title in the *PACHINKO TEKKEN* series, and is not only for pachinko and pachislot enthusiasts but a wide range of people, including game fans. The machine is scheduled for delivery in this summer to pachinko halls throughout Japan.

(Reference) The official TEKKEN webpage can be found at: https://www.tekken-official.jp/

<@BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment Inc. Sold by FIELDS CORPORATION>

 $\boldsymbol{\ast}$ Unauthorized reproduction or usage of images is strictly prohibited.